PRIMEROS LANZADORES (WHIP)
Il Torneo ala Chapa Mazorra-2024

LANZADORES
Alexander Gomez
Harold Ramirez
Fabian Perez
Yudiel Peraza
Alexander E. Pena
Dairon Perez
Ibrahim Izquierdo
Gustavo Martinez
Yasmany Fernandez
Luis Guayanes
Frank Lado
Geiser Pefialver
Yoandy Valido
Jose L. Valdes
Yerandi Garcia
Noel Mulgueira
Jose E. Ibargollin
Rodealis Rodriguez
Andres Cardenas
Noel Mulgeira

EQUIPO
Leones del Wajay
Nacionales
Leones del Wajay
Yankees
Team Guasima
Rincon
Team Ochoa
Royals
Nacionales
La Familia
Yankees
Altahabana
Nacionales
La Familia
Mulga
Yankees
Yankees
Altahabana
Team Ochoa
Nacionales

Disefio y Desarrollo: Ariel Iglesias-Inf_lJV
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Con 14 ENTRADAS LANZADAS o MAS
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63,0
21,0
20,0
18,0
14,0
42,0
17,0
34,0
18,0
36,0
17,0
26,0
34,0
20,0
85,0
14,0
19,0
22,0
26,0
17,0

47
17
11
14
12
37
20
35
21
41
18
25
46
28
110
13
26
29
41
31

cL
34
14

10
36
14
27
20
32
12
21
39
26
97
11
11
27
33
25

PCL
3,78
4,67
3,15
3,50
5,00
6,00
5,76
5,56
7,78
6,22
4,94
5,65
8,03
9,10
7,99
5,50
4,05
8,59
8,88
10,29

WHIP
1,59
1,71
1,75
1,78
1,79
1,93
1,94
2,00
2,00
2,06
2,12
2,19
2,24
2,25
2,26
2,29
2,32
2,36
2,38
2,41



